

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-06	623 Version: 1	Name:	Memorandum of Understanding - Alar Health Care Services Agency - Health - Family, School, and Community Par Department	n and Wellness
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/10/	2013	In control:	Finance and Human Resources Com	mittee
On agenda:			Final action:	4/10/2013	
Enactment date:	4/10/	2013	Enactment #:	13-0644	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide support for the CDC HIV/AIDS Prevention Grant including grant oversight, technical assistance, data support, referral coordination, and materials review for the period of August 1, 2013 through July 31, 2018, at no cost to the District.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 13-0623 Memorandum of Understanding - Alameda County Health Care Services Agency - Health and Wellness - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department				
Contact:	Joanna.Locke@ousd.k12.ca.us				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Actio	n	Result
4/10/2013	1	Board of Education	Adop	oted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide support for the CDC HIV/AIDS Prevention Grant including grant oversight, technical assistance, data support, referral coordination, and materials review for the period of August 1, 2013 through July 31, 2018, at no cost to the District. [Enter body here.]